
R. Jan LeCroy Center for Educational 
Telecommunications 

DALLAS COUNTY COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE DISTRICT 

9596 Walnut Street, Dallas, TX 75243  
Main: 972-669-6600    Fax: 972-669-6699 

Emergency: Richland College Police 
Dial 911 from LeCroy Center phone. 

From a cell phone, call: 972-860-4290.   
Non-emergency: Richland Campus Police 

972-238-6174 
Abbey, Ruth Ann ............................. *0910 
Abernathy, Marcia .............................. 6403 
Adams, Mary ..................................... 6664 
Alexander, Miasha ............................. 6569 
Auzenne, Angela ................................ 6657 
Baggett, Jennifer ............................... 6521 
Barnes, Gene .................................... 6600 
Barrett, Audra ................................... 6406 
Bartoletti, Robin ................................ 6426 
Baugh, Gayle .................................... 6491 
Black, William ................................... 6538 
Benson, Belinda ................................. 6505 
Bernal, Mary ..................................... 6655 
Boudreaux, Veraina ............................ 6467 
Bowen, Ed ........................................ 6532 
Brown, Lisa ....................................... 6503 
Castillo, Freddie ................................. 6490 
Cavazos, Noel ................................... 6516 
Cavazos, Valerie .............................. *0917 
Chavez, Sal....................................... 6482 
Chien, Amber .................................... 6469 
Chien, David ..................................... 6609 
Christophel, Janice ............................. 6526 
Coleman, Michael ............................... 6536 
Coleman, Kimberly ............................. 6506 
Cox, Shirlynn .................................... 6673 
Cunningham, Jody ............................. 6463 
Dill, Frances ...................................... 6421 
Dill, Thomas ...................................... 6515 
Fernandez, Eugene ............................ 6577 
Garcia, Shelly .................................... 6431 
Gonzales, Lewis ................................. 6484 

Gonzalez, Liz ..................................... 6401 
Green,  Jonathan ............................... 6606 
Hackett, Susan .................................. 6404 
Hampshire, Kay ................................. 6520 
Hanne, Jeff ....................................... 6556 
Harding, Eileen .................................. 6675 
Harris, Vanessa ................................. 6486 
Harrison, Nancy ................................. 6572 
Hart, Leon ........................................ 6489 
Hartman, Henry ................................. 6501 
Hernandez, Nick ................................ 6427 
Hernandez, Paul .............................. *0919 
Higgs, Lakendra ................................. 6672 
Hyttinen, Kris .................................... 6525 
James, Barbara ................................. 6485 
Jennings, Patti ................................... 6665 
Kelley, Martha ................................... 6605 
Kianpour, Brian ................................. 6579 
Lawton, Pat ....................................... 6465 
Littlejohn, Marvin ............................... 6430 
Long, Susan ...................................... 6509 
Vacant ............................................. 6514 
Lowe, Mike  ....................................... 6480 
Luciani, Dan ...................................... 6488 
Lyons, Helen ................................... *0913 
Makranczy, Judit ................................ 6423 
Mayes, Craig ..................................... 6527 
McBee, Jake ...................................... 6599 
McClendon, Karen .............................. 6550 
McFatter, Kathy ................................. 6502 
Miller, Josh ....................................... 6504 
Montgomery, Vickie ............................ 6583 
Montero, Veronica .............................. 6431 
Nelson, Alisha ................................... 6651 
Palliveettil, Smitha ............................. 6425 
Picquet, Jim ...................................... 6408 
Pritchett, Heather .............................. 6455 
Quinn, Pam ....................................... 6550 
Ramos, Emilio ................................... 6407 
Reynolds, Carl ................................... 6487 
Roffino, Theresa ................................ 6652 
Rosenbalm, Robert ............................. 6405 
Rutherford, Grace .............................. 6517 
Smith, Cecil ...................................... 6601 

Standfield, Cynthia .......................... 6457 
Steptoe, Nathaniel ........................... 6464 
Stinson, Becky .............................. *0912 
Stoval, Ami .................................... 6452 
Stumpo, Joe ................................... 6492 
Stutts, Misty ................................... 6574 
Thomas, Vivian ............................... 6638 
Turner, Linda .................................. 6570 
Turner, Melissa ............................. *0918 
Upton, Thomas ............................... 6483 
Walker, Rick ................................... 6524 
Walker, S.Ke’shun ........................... 6418 
Washington, Gloria .......................... 6618 
Wells, Cheryl .................................. 6428 
Williams, Dave ................................ 6576 
Wong, Evelyn ................................. 6534 
Wood, David ................................... 6661 
Wright, Craig .................................. 6523 
Yemen, Dea .................................... 6603 
Zelada, Betty .................................. 6422 
Zackery, Denise .............................. 6571 
Zuke, Debbie .................................. 6461 

External Calls* 
 Dial prefix ..................... 214-576-XXXX 

Tech Support: 
 Student Tech Help .......... 972-669-6402 
 Faculty Support  ............. 972-669-6460 
 Employee Software Help Desk 
 .................................... 972-669-6477 

Dallas TeleCollege: 
 Admissions .................... 972-669-6414 
 Military ......................... 972-669-6432 
 Advising ........................ 972-669-6417 
 Fax ............................... 972-669-6409 

Dallas TeleLearning Main Call Ctr ... 6650 
  
Video Production Editing Rooms 
 Avid A ...... 6519 Avid B ............. 6522 
 Avid Symphony ........................... 6528 
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Provost 
Quinn, Pam ................................... 6550 
McClendon, Karen .......................... 6550 
 Fax: ................................. 972-669-6699 

Financial Affairs 
Zackery, Denise ............................ 6571 
Turner, Linda ................................ 6570 

Business Services 
Harrison, Nancy ............................. 6572 
Harding, Eileen ......................6615, 6575 
Stutts, Misty ................................. 6574 
Alexander, Miasha ......................... 6569 
Hanne, Jeff ................................... 6556 
 Fax: ................................. 972-669-6585 

Human Resources 
Montgomery, Vickie ....................... 6583 
Barnes, Gene ........................6600, 6529 
 Fax:   ..............................  972-669-6585 

Facilities 
Fernandez, Eugene ........................ 6577 
Kianpour, Brian ............................. 6579 
Williams, Dave .............................. 6576 
 Fax: ................................. 972-669-6699 

College Services.Dallas TeleCollege 
Picquet, Jim ................................. 6408 

Special Populations 
Hernandez, Paul .................. 6432, 0919 
Dual Credit (Vacant) ..................... XXXX 

Dallas TeleCollege dept direct 
Barrett, Audra .............................. 6406 
Dill, Frances ................................. 6421 
Higgs, Lakendra ........................... 6672 
Montero, Veronica ................ 6432, 6431 
Turner, Melissa ................... 6414, *0918 
Palliveettil, Smitha ............... 6414, 6425 
Walker, S. Ke’shun ............... 6417, 6418 
Thomas, Vivian .................... 6417, 6638 
Cox, Shirlynn ...................... 6417, 6673 
Bartoletti, Robin ........................... 6426 
Wells, Cheryl ................................ 6428 
Garcia, Shelly ............................... 6431 
Lyons, Helen .............................. *0913 
 Fax: ................................. 972-669-6409 

Production Services 
Bowen, Ed .................................... 6532 
Christophel, Janice ......................... 6526 
Hampshire, Kay ............................. 6520 
Rutherford, Grace .......................... 6517 
McBee, Jake .................................. 6599 
Production Design 
Mayes, Craig ................................. 6527 
Wong, Evelyn ................................ 6534 
Dill, Thomas .................................. 6515 
Coleman, Michael ........................... 6536 
Baggett, Jennifer ........................... 6521 
Vacant ......................................... 6514 
Wright, Craig ................................. 6523 
Cavazos, Noel ............................... 6516 
Upton, Thomas .............................. 6483 
Makranczy, Judit ............................ 6423 
Gonzales, Lewis ............................. 6484 
Wood, David ................................. 6661 

DL Planning/Development 
Roffino, Theresa ............................ 6652 
Abernathy, Marcia .......................... 6403 
Zelada, Betty ................................ 6422 
Jennings, Patti ............................... 6665 
Washington, Gloria ......................... 6618 
 Fax: .................................. 972-669-6409 

Marketing 
Cavazos, Valerie .................. 6650, *0917 
Adams, Mary ................................. 6664 
Bernal, Mary ........................ 6650, 6655 
Stinson, Becky .................... 6650, *0912 
Abbey, Ruth Ann .................. 6650, *0910 
Nelson, Alisha ...................... 6650, 6651 
 Fax: ................................. 972-669-6668 
 
Rosenbalm, Robert ......................... 6405 
Hernandez, Nick ............................ 6427 
Chavez, Sal ................................... 6482 
 
Auzenne, Angela ............................ 6657 
Hackett, Susan .............................. 6404 

Gonzalez, Liz ................................. 6401 

 

College/ TV 
Walker, Rick ................................. 6524 
Hyttinen,  Kris .............................. 6525 
Smith, Cecil ................................. 6601 
Kelley, Martha .............................. 6605 
Yemen, Dea ................................. 6603 

Educational Technology 
Ramos, Emilio .............................. 6407 
Zuke, Debbie ................................ 6461 
Luciani, Dan ................................. 6488 
Castillo, Freddie ............................ 6490 
Chien, David ................................ 6609 
Black, William ............................... 6538 
Hart, Leon .................................... 6489 
Baugh, Gayle ................................ 6491 
Tech Support ................................ 6402 

Software Support & Training 
Lowe, Mike ................................... 6480 

Help Desk ................. 1-866-374-7169 
Boudreaux, Veraina ....................... 6467 
Chien, Amber ............................... 6469 
Littlejohn, Marvin .......................... 6430 
Harris, Vanessa ............................ 6486 
James, Barbara ............................. 6485 
Reynolds, Carl .............................. 6487 
Stumpo, Joe ................................. 6492 
Prichett, Heather ........................... 6455 
Green, Jonathan ........................... 6606 

Trainers 
Long, Susan ................................. 6509 
Lawton, Pat .................................. 6465 
Standfield, Cynthia…………………………..6457 
Steptoe, Nathaniel ........................ 6464 
Stoval, Ami .................................. 6452 
Cunnningham, Jody ....................... 6463 

STARLINK 
Hartman, Henry ............................ 6501 
Benson, Belinda ............................ 6505 
McFatter, Kathy ............................ 6502 
Brown, Lisa .................................. 6503 
Miller, Josh ................................... 6504 
Coleman, Kimberly ........................ 6506 
 


